

TO: Supplier/Dealer Contractor \_\_\_\_

Republic of the Philippines

PHILIPPINE CHILDREN'S MEDICAL CENTER

Quezon Ave. Quezon City

Tel. No.: 8588-9900 loc. 224, 226, 361, 355

Fax no.: 85889997 • e-mail: pcmcproc@gmail.com

	SE ORDER	72673	T.A.	72673
	PLIES OR EC		VT.	
P. R. NO	PHAR-2022	2-001-RF	Dated: _	10/6/21
MODE OF	PROCUREI PUBLIC BII			
CS No.			AC No.	
DATE OF	P.O. Ja	nuary 6, 2	.022	

METRO DRUG INC. with INTERPHARMA HOLDINGS AND MANAGEMENT CORPORATIONS

Address		Sta. F	Rosa Estate, Brgy. Macabling,	Sta. Rosa, Laguna		to the same	A SERVE YEARY	
Locatio	made.		tion/Unit where delivery anagement Division r, PCMC Bldg.	Delivery period: 7 worki Performance Security Po Cash / Cashier's / Ma PCMC O.R. No.	sted: [ nager's Chec	Surety Bond	eth of great	
Item No.	QTY.	UNIT		ARTICLES		UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	
1	23,000	amp	Acetylcysteine amp 100n	93.00 (	2,139,000.00			
2	2,000 、	amp	Acetylcysteine amp 100n	Solution for Injection (I.M./I.V.) vial 5's, [Zambon S.p.A., Italy] Acetylcysteine amp 100mg/mL, 3mL inhalation "Fluimucil" Solution for Injection (I.M./I.V.) amp 5', [Zambon S.p.A., Italy]				
3	2,600	tab	Acetylcysteine Efferv tab	600mg foil pack/ tablet "Fl 20's, [Zambon Switzerland Ltd	luimucil"	20.00	52,000.00	
4	5,500 、	scht	Acetylcysteine sachet 10			8.80	48,400.00	
5	80,000 、	рс	* Blood Sugar Strip "Accu-			10.00	800,000.00	
6	2,500 、	neb	Budesonide Resp soln 25	Omcg/mL, 2mL (unit dose) nl) Suspension for Nebulization	"Breecort"	35.00	87,500.00	
7	12,000	tab	Clonazepam tab 2mg "Cl			3.30	39,600.00	
8	4,500	tab	Domperidone tab 10mg	Domperidone tab 10mg blister/foil pack "Toridon"  10mg tab 100's, [Torrent Pharmaceuticals Ltd., India]			7,920.00	
9	30 、	bt	Levofloxacin 5mg/mL 0.5	5% ophthalmic solution "Of olution 1's, [Santen Pharmaceutica	taquix"	371.25	11,137.50	
10	2,000	tab	Levothyroxin tab 100 mc	Levothyroxin tab 100 mcg "Thydin"  100mcg tab 100's, [Sydenham Laboratories, Inc., Philippines]				
11	2,000 、	tab	Methimazole 5mg tab "T 5mg tab 100's, [Sydenha	apdin" om Laboratories, Inc., Philippir	nes]	4.73	9,460.00	
12	1,000	tab		wable tab 4mg blister/foil pable tab 30's, [Cadila Healthca		3.48 、 dia]	3,480.00	
13	2,000 <	tab		wable tab 5mg blister/foil pable tab 30's, [Cadila Healthco	ACCOUNT OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR	3.98 adia]	7,960.00	
14	3,000 \	tab	Montelukast Sodium tab "Montezyd" 10mg tab 3	10mg blister/foil pack O's, [Cadila Healthcare Limite	d, India]	7.48	22,440.00	
/yvt		Televial 18	ted contraged to the		7 1559 TO			
Funding	Code		Tell St. Like Helm	e service de la companya de la comp	TOTAL	MOUNT P	3,413,897.50	
				: PHAR 2022-001-RF of Canvass/Bids	today t	CERTIFICATION is to certify that I received the copy of this Purchase		
Chief Accountant  Canvass  Notarize  APPROVED:  Exclusiv  Justificat  SONIA B. GONZALEZ, MD, MScHSM, MPM  Olic  Executive Director			l Certification of bound of the application   AC Reso No.2022-00-038   IOA-2022-025-018   ITP-2022-020		er, and held the Commod by the terms and stipul he contract and other icable.  (Signature over printed name ate:			

HSPR-PCMC-POF1 170314



## Republic of the Philippines PHILIPPINE CHILDREN'S MEDICAL CENTER

Quezon Ave., Quezon City Tel. No.: 924-66-01 to 25

PURCHASE ORDER	72673			
FOR SUPPLIES OR EQUIPME P.R. NO. PHAR-2022-001-RF MODE OF PROCUREMENT PUBLIC BIDDING	NT Dated: _	10/6/21		
CS No.	AC No.			

				DATE OF P	.OJanuar	y 6, 2022		
TO: Sup			METRO DRUG INC. wit		NGS AND MAN	IAGEMENT CORP	ORATIONS	
Departm is to be Location	nent/Office/Div made:M	ision/Sectio aterials Ma	n/Unit where delivery inagement Division r, PCMC Bldg.	Delivery period: 7 work Bidder's Bond Posted: Cashier's/Manage PCMC O.R. No.	☐ Cash		eyer of Credit	
Item No.	n No. QTY. UNIT ARTICLES				UNIT COST	TOTAL COST		
	lates (101-1		BALANCE FO	ORWARDED		order ur Bouward	3,413,897.50	
15	10,000 、	bt	MultiVitamins syr bt 120m [Llyod laboratories Inc., Ph			47.00	470,000.00	
16	1,500 、	bt	Nystatin susp bt 100,000U, 100,000 I.U./ml Oral Suspe [The ACME Laboratories In	/mL, 30mL "Afunginal" ension 30ml bot 1's		140.00 、	210,000.00	
17	1,000	сар	Tramadol HCl cap 50mg bl	ister/foil pack "Pengesic"		2.00	2,000.00	
18	50 \	bt	Tropicamide + Phenylephrin "'Sanmyd-P" 5mg/5mg pe	50mg capsule 100's, [Hovid Bhd., Malaysia] Tropicamide + Phenylephrine HCl 5mg + 5mg/mL eye drops 10mL "Sanmyd-P" 5mg/5mg per ml (0.5%/0.5% w/v) Ophthalmic Solution (Eye Drops) 10ml bot 1's, [Santen Pharmaceutical Co. Ltd., Japan]				
19	36,000 、	tab	***Nothing * Item no. 5 Conforme to Terms Conforme to the attach For the use of Pharma	durance Healthcare Ltd., Ind Prollows*** of Reference ( Blood Sugar Strip ned Terms of Reference acy Division (CY-2022) Revolving Fund (RF)	ia] os)	Forty Five Thousa	225,000.00 4,345,835.00 vvvvvvvvvv Three Hundred and Eight Hundred r Five pesos only)	
Penalty C	ause for Delayed			One (1) year expiration (		tructions & conditio	15:	
Once the of the Procur action and 2. Excess in	umulative amount ing Entity may resc I remedies available n price, if procurre	of liquidated d ind or termina e under the cire I from third pa	the cost of unperformed portion for examinages reaches 10% of the amount of the contract, without prejudice to ocumstances.  rties, through alternative mode of pronce security equal to 5% of the undeling	f the contract, ther courses of ocurement; and wered item/s.	2. Delivery will Delivery Confir 3. Delivery is w Delivery Confir 4.PCMC has the in this PO for ju where the awar	livery/Payment take effect upon rece ation of Quantity/Da ithin 7 working days u nation e right to reject or cand stifiable and reasonab d will not benefit the G	te pon receipt of el any items e ground overnment	
/yvt	10.0		nt the sundelivered goods,					
FUNI O <u>DETH</u>	ng Code 2-1 DS AVAILAB  A. VILLEGAS, Chief Accounts COVED:	LE: Php 4	Attachments    P.R. No. F   Abstract     Canvass     Notarized     Exclusive     Justificati	of Canvass/Bids Sheet/Tender of Bids Certificate of Distributor	This i today t Purchas Compar stipulati	AMOUNT P  CERTIFICAT  is to certify the Original  ise Order, and  ny bound by the control of the	nat I received copy of this nd held the terms and	
-	B. GONZALEZ	MD, MScH	— (A//	Reso No.2022-00-038 0A-2022-025-018		(Signature over pri	inted name)	

Distribution:

White (Original)

Supplier (to be attached in the claim

voucher with other supporting documents)

NTP-2022-020

Yellow (Duplicate) - Procurement

Pink

Date:

- Supply and Property



Republic of the Philippines

PHILIPPINE CHILDREN'S MEDICAL CENTER

Quezon Ave. Quezon City

Tel. No.: 8588-9900 loc. 224, 226, 361, 355

Fax no.: 85889997 • e-mail: pcmcproc@gmail.com

PURCHAS	SE ORDER	72674	No	72674		
	LIES OR EC	Sand to the sand to the sand	VT.			
P. R. NO	PHAR-2022	-002-RF	Dated:	10/6/21		
MODE OF	PROCUREN PUBLIC BIE					
CS No.	THE RESERVE		AC No			
DATE OF	P.O. Jar	O. January 7, 2021				

TO: Sup	plier/Dealer (		METRO DRUG INC.	with INTERPHARMA HOLDIN	IGS AND M	IANAGEMENT CO	ORPORATIONS	
Department/Office/Division/Section/Unit where delivery Is to be made: Materials Management Division Location: Ground Floor, PCMC Bldg. Special Instructions				Delivery period: 7 working days Performance Security Posted: Cash / Cashier's / Manager's Check No. PCMC O.R. No. Amount P 541, 690, 0				
Item No.	QTY.	UNIT	A STATE OF THE STA	ARTICLES		UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	
1 2	3,500 \	tab vl	Atorvastatin 20mg tab b 20mg film coated tab 3 *Cisplatin soln 1mg/mL 1mg/ml (50mg/50ml) 5	4.87 、	17,045.00 89,284.00			
3	200 、	vl		500mcg "Trepar" wder for Injection (I.V.) vial 1's		358.00	71,600.00	
4	4,500	vl	Filgrastim (G-CSF) vl 300	[Korea United Pharm. Inc., Korea] Filgrastim (G-CSF) vl 300mcg/mL (IV,SC) "Macroleuco" 300mcg/1.2ml Solution for Injection (IV/SC) 10's,				
5	70,000 `	tab	*Mercaptopurine tab 50	Omg blister/foil pack "Capme United Pharm. Inc., Korea]	rin"	25.00	1,750,000.00	
6	1,500	tab	Methyldopa tab 250mg 250mg film coated tab	Methyldopa tab 250mg blister/foil pack "Domepa"  250mg film coated tab 100's,  [Domesco Medical Import Export Joint-Stcok Corp., Vietnam]				
7	8,000 、	tab	Risperidone tab 1mg bli	Risperidone tab 1mg blister/foil pack "Aspidon"  1mg tab 50's, [Torrent Pharmaceuticals Ltd., India]				
8	100	vl	*Vinblastine Sulf powd 10mg Powder for Inject [Korea United Pharm. In	800.00	80,000.00			
9	1,000	vl	*Vincristine Sulf vl 1mg, 1mg/ml Solution for Inj	*Vincristine Sulf vl 1mg/mL, 1mL (IV) "Alcavixin"  1mg/ml Solution for Injection (I.V.) 1ml vial 10's  [Korea United Pharm. Inc., Korea]  *Vincristine Sulf vl 1mg/mL, 2mL (IV) "Alcavixin"  1mg/ml Solution for Injection (I.V.) 2ml vial 10's  [Korea United Pharm. Inc., Korea]				
10	2,500 、	VI	*Vincristine Sulf vl 1mg, 1mg/ml Solution for Inj					
				ing Follows*** EXEMPT				
/yvt		Maria No.	and the second second	nd Broker II	tesa "ta			
Funding	Code	<b>建</b> 元的表。	odio (speri) se ideloha		TOTAL	AMOUNT P	6,475,969.00	
ODETH A. VILLEGAS, CPA,MBA  Chief Accountant  □ Canvass □ Notarize			of Canvass/Bids Sheet/Tender of Bids d Certification of e Distributor	today Order, bound	CERTIFICATION is to certify that I received the copy of this Purchase r, and held the Company d by the terms and stipulation e contract and other laws cable.			
	B. GONZALE		x	AC Reso No.2022-00-038 NOA-2022-025-018	(Si	gnature over pr	rinted name)	

Distribution:

White (Original) - Attachment to payment Yellow (Duplicate) - Procurement

Pink - Supply and Property

Date: \_



## Republic of the Philippines PHILIPPINE CHILDREN'S MEDICAL CENTER

Quezon Ave., Quezon City Tel. No.: 924-66-01 to 25

PURCHASE ORI	DER	72674		
FOR SUPPLIES ( P.R. NO. PHAR-2 MODE OF PROC PUBLIC	022-002-RF	NT Dated:	10/6/21	
CS No.		AC No		
DATE OF P.O.	January 6, 2	2022		

The same of the sa	oplier/Dealer :		METRO DRUG INC. v Estate, Brgy. Macabling, St	vith INTERPHARMA HOLDING ta. Rosa, Laguna	GS AND MAN	IAGEMENT CORP	ORATIONS	
is to be Location	made:N	Materials Mana Bround Floor, F	Unit where delivery agement Division PCMC Bldg.	Delivery period: 7 working days  Bidder's Bond Posted: Cash Cashier's/Manager's/Cert. Check PCMC O.R. No. Amount P				
Item No.	QTY.	UNIT	tor in this Perchase	ARTICLES	Hade totol	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	
* item nos.2,3,5,8,9 &10 -Conform  Conforme to the attal  For the use of Pharm  To be sourced from  All deliveries shall have at lease  VAT				te to Terms of Reference (Hazardous) thed Terms of Reference acy Division (CY-2022) to Revolving Fund (RF) to One (1) year expiration period.  XEMPT			6,475,969.00 vvvvvvvvvvv undred Seventy I Nine Hundred line pesos only)	
1. One-tent Once the of the Procuri action and 2. Excess in 3. In case of	th (1/10) of one p umulative amour ing Entity may re remedies availab i price, if procurr	d or Unsatisfacto ercent (1%) of the cof liquidated dan scind or terminate be under the circur ed from third partic	ry <b>Deliveries:</b> cost of unperformed portion for ages reaches 10% of the amoun the contract, without prejudice the instances.  es, through alternative mode of esecurity equal to 5% of the under the contract of the contract.	it of the contract, to other courses of procurement; and	Additional Ins 1. Staggered De 2. Delivery will Delivery Confirs 3. Delivery is w Delivery Confirs 4.PCMC has the in this PO for it where the awar	tructions & conditio livery/Payment take effect upon rece eation of Quantity/Da ithin 7 working days u	ipt of te pon receipt of el any items le ground overnment	
/yvt	ng Code d	-01-01-010-0	02 md 1/12/172	olymp bidder, purobase of	- adding	AMOUNT ₱	6,475,969.00	
ODETH APPR SONIA E	A. VILLEGAS Chief Acco	BLE: Php 6,4  6, CPA,MBA  buntant 1/14  2,MB, MScHSI  Director 1	Attachmen    P.R. No   P.R. No   Abstrachmen   Canvas   Notariz   Exclusi   Justific   M. MPM   X   Others	ct of Canvass/Bids ss Sheet/Tender of Bids sed Certificate of ive Distributor sation  AC Reso No.2022-00-038 NOA-2022-025-018 NTP-2022-020	This i today t Purchas Compar	CERTIFICATES to certify the Original e Order, and by the continuous of the continuous co	nat I received copy of this nd held the the terms and ract and other	
Distrib		hite (Origina ellow (Duplic	voucher with o	e attached in the claim other supporting documents	s) Pink	- Supply an	nd Property	



# Republic of the Philippines DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH PHILIPPINE CHILDREN'S MEDICAL CENTER

Quezon Avenue, Quezon City 1100
website: <a href="mailto:www.pcmc.gov.ph">www.pcmc.gov.ph</a> email: <a href="mailto:officeofthedirector@pcmc.gov.ph">officeofthedirector@pcmc.gov.ph</a>
Trunkline: 8588-9900 DirectLine: 8924-0836 Fax No: 8924-0840

### NOTICE TO PROCEED NTP-PROC-2022-020

January 6, 2022

METRO DRUG, INC.

JV with INTERPHARMA HOLDINGS

AND MANAGEMENT CORPORATIONS

Sta. Rosa Estate, Brgy. Macabling,

Sta. Rosa, Laguna

Tel. No. 802-7575

Fax No. 837-3044

Sir/Madam:

This is to inform you that Purchase Order Nos. 72673/72674 as a result of Public Bidding for the procurement of Various Pharmaceutical Supplies has been approved.

You may now proceed with the delivery of the items listed in the attached Purchase Order within seven (7) working days from receipt of this notice and/or Delivery Order Slip for Staggered Delivery.

SONIA B. GONZALEZ, MD, MScHSM, MPM Officer In Charge - Executive Director

CONFORME: Received Original

Signature Over Printed Name Authorized Representative Date: \_\_\_\_